#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Samuel A Kassatly	06/16/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORBSAK Video, LLC
Street Address:	One North Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 4130
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5881064

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)521-0111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-323-5111

Email: orbsak@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Samuel A. Kassatly

Address Line 1: 20690 View Oaks Way

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIN.001.C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel A. Kassatly

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT to ORBSAK Video, LLC#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5881

PATENT REEL: 026478 FRAME: 0277

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 5,881,064

I, Samuel A. Kassatly, am the assignee of U.S. Patent No. 5,881,064, titled "Packet-Switched Data Network and Method of Operation." I hereby assign my entire right in and to U.S. Patent No. 5881064, to ORBSAK Video, LLC., located at One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4130, Chicago, Illinois 60606, in return for valuable consideration.

Samuel A. Kassatly

20690 View Oaks Way San Jose, CA 95120

**RECORDED: 06/17/2011** 

June 16, 2011

Date

PATENT REEL: 026478 FRAME: 0278